The Company’s Net Profit for the Financial Year ended March 31, 

2022 stood at Rs. 339.72 Lakhs as against a Net Profit of Rs. 66.74 
Lakhs in the previous year.  

3. INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING 
The Directors are pleased to inform that the Company’s Initial Public 

Offering (IPO) by Fresh Issue of 52,47,000 (Fifty Two Lakh Forty Seven 

Thousand Only) Equity Shares at a price of Rs. 37/- per shares 
aggregating to Rs. 19.41Crores. The Issue opened on March 21, 2022 

and closed on March 23, 2022.The main object of the IPO was to achieve 

the benefits of listing the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges which